

W.P(C) No. 417 of 2021

Dr. Mukesh Kumar Parmar Petitioner
- Versus -

The Union of India & two others Respondents

For the petitioner	::	Mr. N.Ibotombi, Sr. Advocate
For the respondents	::	Mr.S.Kaminikumar,CGC
Date of Order	::	02.06.2021

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

The CJ (Oral):

Heard Mr.N.Ibotombi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Notice before admission, returnable on 08.06.2021.

Mr. S.Kaminikumar Singh, learned CGC, takes notices for the respondents and waives further notice. He seeks time to get instructions.

Written instructions shall be obtained by him by the next date of hearing as to why the Policy Guidelines dated 29.02.2012 make a distinction so far as Diplomate National Board (DNB) courses are concerned by insisting that the same should be pursued only in Government Hospitals/Government Medical Colleges when other Post Graduate Degree Courses/Diplomas are permitted to be pursued in Private Hospitals and Private Medical Colleges also.

Post on 08.06.2021.

A copy of this order shall be communicated online/ through WhatsApp to both the learned counsel.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Opendro