

W.P(C) No. 417 of 2021

Dr. Mukesh Kumar Parmar Petitioner
- Versus -

The Union of India & two others Respondents

For the petitioner	::	Mr. N.Ibotombi, Sr. Advocate
For the respondents	::	Mr.S.Kaminikumar,CGC
Date of Order	::	08.06.2021

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

The CJ (Oral):

Mr. S.Kaminikumar Singh, learned CGC, states that he is yet to receive written instruction. He seeks further time to follow up with the authorities and secure the same.

Needful shall be done without fail by the next date of hearing.

Post on 15.06.2021.

A copy of this order shall be communicated online/ through WhatsApp to both the learned counsel.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Opendro