

W.P(C) No. 417 of 2021

Dr. Mukesh Kumar Parmar

..... Petitioner

- Versus -

The Union of India & two others

..... Respondents

For the petitioner :: Mr. N.Ibotombi, Sr. Advocate

For the respondents :: Mr.S.Kaminikumar,CGC

Date of Order :: 15.06.2021

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

The CJ (Oral):

Mr. S.Kaminikumar Singh, learned CGC, seeks time to get further clarifications as to the policy guidelines, in as much as the letter dated 7th June, 2021, received from Dr. Rajneesh Sharma, Commandant (Med.) & Staff Officer, Ministry of Home Affairs, Office of Addl. DG(Medical) (CAPFs, NSG & AR), Govt. of India, West Block-3, Level 2, Wing-3, R.K.Puram, New Delhi-66, does not shed any light on the issue raised by this Court in its order dated 02.06.2021.

Post tomorrow, i.e., on 16.06.2021.

A copy of this order shall be communicated online/ through WhatsApp to both the learned counsel.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Opendro