

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 417 of 2021

Mukesh Kumar Parmar.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

26-05-2026

This matter is listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation 'For the Nation 2.0'.

Present Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for the petitioner.

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time for taking
instructions.

List this case on 03-06-2026 in the same column.

JUDGE

Victoria